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Amendment 007 

Question 1: Can you request clarification on the controls (list of components from Delta) that 
would be “delivered unit manufacturer for installation at factory” referenced in section 237400 
2.15.6 (attached).  A similar list should be provided for the Heat recovery exhaust unit 
referenced in section 233400. 

The list of components could include but not limited to sensors (temp, humidity enthalpy, 
dewpoint, current), relays, actuators, gauges, etc. and a details and quantity are required to 
Include factory installation our quotation. 

Answer 1:  Refer to addendum#1, item 14, for clarification regarding Section 237400 2.15.6 
 

Question 2: Please provide specification requirements for the duct silencers and the exhaust 
arms 

Answer 2: Refer to addendum#1, item 11, for specification on mobile exhaust arm. Refer to 
Section 25 50 00 item 2.4.10 and further clarifications in addendum#4 for specification on duct 
silencer. 

Question 3: The Lighting Legend gives a description of the type of fixture required but states to 
match existing.  We need to know specifically what is existing or for the Electrical Engineer to 
specify the Manufacturer and Catalogue Numbers in order to price accordingly. What lighting is 
existing? 

Answer 3:  The requirement “to match existing” in the light fixture schedule refers only to the 
colour temperature of the fluorescent lamps. This should not affect pricing and can be 
coordinated on site with building maintenance personnel. Our basis of design for the new light 
fixtures is the Philips CFI VRW-1020 and VRW-1040. 
 

Question 4: Who is the base building contractor for Fire Alarm? 

Answer 4:  CHUBB Edwards is the fire alarm system contractor. 

Question 5: What are the sizes of the SS collars at perimeters of mobile arm exhausts (MAE)? 

Answer 5:  Refer to addendum#1, item 11, for specification on mobile exhaust arm.  

 


